financial liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is

measured using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as

a result of changes in market interest rates.

The table below outlines the variance interest rate on cash at bank.

 Consolidated

 2020  2019

 Weighted

average

interest

rate

Balance Weighted

average

interest

rate

Balance

 % $ % $

Cash at bank 0.34%  9,041,450  0.34% 6,347,364

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate

risk

9,041,450  6,347,364

PayGroup Limited | Annual report | 31 March 2020   Page 59

Note 14. Financial instrument risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A change by 10% in existing interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/decreased equity

and profit/loss for the period by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables

remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the comparative period.

Impact on profit/loss for the period

 Consolidated

 2020  2019

 $  $

Increase in interest rates +10%  3,074   2,158

Decrease in interest rates -10%  (3,074)  (2,158)

(b) Credit risk analysis

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party

by failing to discharge an obligation. The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any

collateral or other security, at balance date of recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those

assets, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the consolidated statement of

financial position and notes to the consolidated financial statements.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as